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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 PROSPER FIRE STATION #4 PRELIMINARY 

SCHEDULE

326 days Wed 2/1/23 Wed 5/1/24

2 SITE WORK 270 days Wed 2/1/23 Tue 2/13/24

3 Notice to Proceed 1 day Wed 2/1/23 Wed 2/1/23

4 Building Permit 15 days Wed 2/1/23 Tue 2/21/23

5 Mobilization 5 days Thu 2/2/23 Wed 2/8/23

6 Line Locates 5 days Thu 2/9/23 Wed 2/15/23

7 Install Construction Fencing 5 days Thu 2/2/23 Wed 2/8/23

8 Erosion Control 5 days Wed 2/22/23 Tue 2/28/23

9 Strip Site 5 days Wed 3/1/23 Tue 3/7/23

10 Cuts & Fills 12 days Wed 3/8/23 Thu 3/23/23

11 Lay Out Building Corners 5 days Fri 3/24/23 Thu 3/30/23

12 Building Pad 5 days Fri 3/31/23 Thu 4/6/23

13 Storm Sewer 12 days Fri 3/24/23 Mon 4/10/23

14 Domestic Water 12 days Tue 4/11/23 Wed 4/26/23

15 Sanitary Sewer 15 days Thu 4/27/23 Wed 5/17/23

16 Install Sand & Oil Seperator 5 days Thu 4/27/23 Wed 5/3/23

17 Gas Line 5 days Mon 5/15/23 Fri 5/19/23

18 SITE ELECTRIC 197 days Mon 5/15/23 Tue 2/13/24

19 Primary / Secondary Conduits 5 days Mon 5/15/23 Fri 5/19/23

20 Form & Pour Transformer Pad 5 days Mon 5/22/23 Fri 5/26/23

21 Set Transformer 3 days Thu 6/1/23 Mon 6/5/23

22 Install Secondary Wire to Transformer 5 days Mon 10/30/23 Fri 11/3/23

23 Install Primary Wire to Transformer 5 days Mon 11/6/23 Fri 11/10/23

24 Electrical Meter / Permanent Power 3 days Mon 11/13/23 Wed 11/15/23

25 Underground Electrical 5 days Mon 5/22/23 Fri 5/26/23

26 Drill Lt Pole Bases 3 days Tue 6/27/23 Thu 6/29/23

27 Install Light Poles 3 days Fri 7/7/23 Tue 7/11/23

28 Emg. Generator Pad 5 days Mon 10/30/23 Fri 11/3/23

29 Emg. Generator Del. 0 days Tue 2/6/24 Tue 2/6/24

30 Install and Test Emg. Generator 5 days Wed 2/7/24 Tue 2/13/24

31 PAVING 43 days Thu 4/27/23 Mon 6/26/23

32 Paving Lime Stabilize 12 days Thu 4/27/23 Fri 5/12/23

33 Pavement Bluetop 10 days Mon 5/15/23 Fri 5/26/23

34 Irrigation Sleeves 5 days Tue 5/9/23 Mon 5/15/23

35 PAVING 21 days Mon 5/29/23 Mon 6/26/23

36 FIRE LANE POUR #1 16 days Mon 5/29/23 Mon 6/19/23

37 Formwork / Reinforcing 5 days Mon 5/29/23 Fri 6/2/23

38 Pre-Pour Inspection 3 days Mon 6/5/23 Wed 6/7/23

39 Concrete Placement 5 days Thu 6/8/23 Wed 6/14/23

40 Formwork Removal 3 days Thu 6/15/23 Mon 6/19/23

41 FIRE LANE POUR #2 16 days Mon 6/5/23 Mon 6/26/23

42 Formwork / Reinforcing 5 days Mon 6/5/23 Fri 6/9/23

43 Pre-Pour Inspection 3 days Mon 6/12/23 Wed 6/14/23

44 Concrete Placement 5 days Thu 6/15/23 Wed 6/21/23

45 Formwork Removal 3 days Thu 6/22/23 Mon 6/26/23

46 Pour Flat Work 10 days Mon 10/30/23 Fri 11/10/23

47 Top Soil 5 days Mon 11/13/23 Fri 11/17/23

48 Fencing 10 days Mon 11/20/23 Fri 12/1/23

49 Irrigation 1 wk Mon 12/4/23 Fri 12/8/23

50 Landscaping 2 wks Mon 12/11/23 Fri 12/22/23

51 Signage/ Post & Panel 3 days Mon 12/25/23 Wed 12/27/23

52 Seal Paving 5 days Thu 12/28/23 Wed 1/3/24

53 Clean/Stripe Parking Lot 5 days Thu 1/4/24 Wed 1/10/24

54 BUILDING 215 days Fri 4/7/23 Thu 2/1/24

55 Drill & Pour Piers 12 days Fri 4/7/23 Mon 4/24/23

56 Grade Beams 10 days Tue 4/25/23 Mon 5/8/23
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

57 Wreck Forms & Backfill @ Grade Beams 5 days Fri 5/12/23 Thu 5/18/23

58 CIP Vertical Basement Walls 10 days Fri 5/26/23 Thu 6/8/23

59 Backfill CIP Vertical Basement Walls 5 days Fri 6/9/23 Thu 6/15/23

60 Underground Plumbing 8 days Fri 6/16/23 Tue 6/27/23

61 Underground Electrical 8 days Fri 6/16/23 Tue 6/27/23

62 Fine Grade Slab 5 days Wed 6/28/23 Tue 7/4/23

63 Termite Control 3 days Wed 7/5/23 Fri 7/7/23

64 Slab Set Up & Pour 8 days Mon 7/10/23 Wed 7/19/23

65 CMU (Including Storm Shelter) 15 days Thu 7/20/23 Wed 8/9/23

66 Structural Steel Delivery 0 days Wed 7/19/23 Wed 7/19/23

67 Structural Steel Erection Main Building 12 days Thu 7/27/23 Fri 8/11/23

68 Install Joists 10 days Mon 8/14/23 Fri 8/25/23

69 Install Deck 10 days Mon 8/28/23 Fri 9/8/23

70 Storm Shelter Structural Roof Steel 10 days Thu 8/10/23 Wed 8/23/23

71 Storm Shelter Roof Set Up & Pour 5 days Thu 8/24/23 Wed 8/30/23

72 Roofing 15 days Mon 9/11/23 Fri 9/29/23

73 Roofing Dry-In 5 days Mon 10/2/23 Fri 10/6/23

74 Complete Roofing, Coping Caps, etc. 5 days Mon 10/30/23 Fri 11/3/23

75 Install Mechanical Equipment 5 days Mon 10/2/23 Fri 10/6/23

76 Exterior Frame & Sheath 20 days Mon 8/14/23 Fri 9/8/23

77 Window Frames & Storefronts 10 days Mon 9/11/23 Fri 9/22/23

78 Flashings & Damproofing 10 days Mon 9/25/23 Fri 10/6/23

79 Masonry Veneer 15 days Mon 10/9/23 Fri 10/27/23

80 Canopy Erection 10 days Mon 10/30/23 Fri 11/10/23

81 Interior Framing 15 days Mon 9/11/23 Fri 9/29/23

82 HVAC Ducts 10 days Wed 9/27/23 Tue 10/10/23

83 Fire Sprinklers 10 days Wed 9/27/23 Tue 10/10/23

84 Electrical Rough-In 10 days Wed 9/27/23 Tue 10/10/23

85 Plumbing Rough-In 10 days Wed 9/27/23 Tue 10/10/23

86 Rough-In Inspections 0 days Tue 10/10/23 Tue 10/10/23

87 Paint Exposed Structure In Apparatus Bay 5 days Wed 10/11/23 Tue 10/17/23

88 Apparatus Roll-Up Doors 5 days Wed 10/18/23 Tue 10/24/23

89 Front Apparatus Bi-Fold Doors 5 days Wed 10/25/23 Tue 10/31/23

90 CO2 EVAC System 5 days Wed 11/1/23 Tue 11/7/23

91 Fire Alarm Rough-In 5 days Wed 10/11/23 Tue 10/17/23

92 Data Rough-In 5 days Wed 10/11/23 Tue 10/17/23

93 A/V Rough-In 5 days Wed 10/11/23 Tue 10/17/23

94 Security Rough-In 5 days Wed 10/11/23 Tue 10/17/23

95 Install Drywall 12 days Wed 10/11/23 Thu 10/26/23

96 Tape / Bed / Paint 15 days Wed 10/18/23 Tue 11/7/23

97 Kitchen Vent Hood 5 days Wed 11/8/23 Tue 11/14/23

98 Kitchen Grease Duct 5 days Wed 11/15/23 Tue 11/21/23

99 Kitchen Ansul 5 days Wed 11/22/23 Tue 11/28/23

100 Install Switch Gear & Electrical Panels 5 days Mon 10/23/23 Fri 10/27/23

101 Frame Gyp Ceilings 5 days Fri 10/27/23 Thu 11/2/23

102 MEP Work Above Gyp Ceilings 5 days Fri 11/3/23 Thu 11/9/23

103 Above Ceiling Inspection @ Gyp Ceilings 1 day Fri 11/10/23 Fri 11/10/23

104 Install Drywall @ Gyp Ceilings 5 days Mon 11/13/23 Fri 11/17/23

105 Tape / Bed / Paint @ Gyp Ceilings 8 days Mon 11/20/23 Wed 11/29/23

106 Floor & Wall Tile 10 days Wed 10/25/23 Tue 11/7/23

107 Install Linear Wood Ceiling 10 days Wed 11/8/23 Tue 11/21/23

108 Ceiling Grid 10 days Wed 11/8/23 Tue 11/21/23

109 Install Lights 12 days Wed 11/22/23 Thu 12/7/23

110 HVAC Trim Out 5 days Wed 11/22/23 Tue 11/28/23

111 Drop Fire Sprinkler Heads 5 days Wed 11/22/23 Tue 11/28/23

112 Hose Reels @ Apparatus Bay 3 days Fri 12/8/23 Tue 12/12/23

113 Above Ceiling Inspections 5 days Fri 12/8/23 Thu 12/14/23

Wreck Forms & Backfill @ Grade BeamsWreck Forms & Backfill @ Grade Beams

CIP Vertical Basement WallsCIP Vertical Basement Walls

Backfill CIP Vertical Basement WallsBackfill CIP Vertical Basement Walls

Underground PlumbingUnderground Plumbing

Underground ElectricalUnderground Electrical

Fine Grade SlabFine Grade Slab

Termite ControlTermite Control

Slab Set Up & PourSlab Set Up & Pour

CMU (Including Storm Shelter)

Structural Steel Delivery

Structural Steel Erection Main BuildingStructural Steel Erection Main Building

Install Joists

Install Deck

Storm Shelter Structural Roof Steel 

Storm Shelter Roof Set Up & Pour

Roofing

Roofing Dry-In

Complete Roofing, Coping Caps, etc.

Install Mechanical Equipment

Exterior Frame & SheathExterior Frame & Sheath

Window Frames & Storefronts

Flashings & Damproofing

Masonry Veneer

Canopy Erection

Interior FramingInterior Framing

HVAC DuctsHVAC Ducts

Fire SprinklersFire Sprinklers

Electrical Rough-InElectrical Rough-In

Plumbing Rough-InPlumbing Rough-In

Rough-In Inspections

Paint Exposed Structure In Apparatus Bay

Apparatus Roll-Up Doors

Front Apparatus Bi-Fold Doors

CO2 EVAC System

Fire Alarm Rough-In

Data Rough-In

A/V Rough-In

Security Rough-In

Install DrywallInstall Drywall

Tape / Bed / PaintTape / Bed / Paint

Kitchen Vent Hood

Kitchen Grease Duct

Kitchen Ansul

Install Switch Gear & Electrical Panels

Frame Gyp Ceilings

MEP Work Above Gyp Ceilings

Above Ceiling Inspection @ Gyp Ceilings

Install Drywall @ Gyp Ceilings

Tape / Bed / Paint @ Gyp Ceilings

Floor & Wall Tile

Install Linear Wood Ceiling

Ceiling GridCeiling Grid

Install LightsInstall Lights

HVAC Trim Out

Drop Fire Sprinkler Heads

Hose Reels @ Apparatus Bay

Above Ceiling InspectionsAbove Ceiling Inspections

Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
2023 2024 2025

Task

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

External Tasks

External Milestone

Baseline

Baseline

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration-only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start-only

Finish-only

External Tasks

External Milestone

Progress

Deadline

PFS4 - Preliminary Bid Schedule
Wed 11/30/22

Schedule Created By: TA

Project: PFS4 - Preliminary Bid Sched
Date: Wed 11/30/22

PRELI
M

IN
ARY
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114 Ceiling Tile 5 days Fri 12/15/23 Thu 12/21/23

115 Millwork 10 days Fri 12/22/23 Thu 1/4/24

116 Install Lockers 5 days Fri 12/29/23 Thu 1/4/24

117 Appliances 3 days Fri 1/5/24 Tue 1/9/24

118 Electrical Trim Out 5 days Fri 1/5/24 Thu 1/11/24

119 Plumbing Trim Out 5 days Fri 1/5/24 Thu 1/11/24

120 Toilet Partitons & Accessories 5 days Fri 1/12/24 Thu 1/18/24

121 Fire Sprinkler Trim Out 5 days Fri 12/22/23 Thu 12/28/23

122 Fire Alarm Trim Out 5 days Fri 12/22/23 Thu 12/28/23

123 Data Trim Out 5 days Fri 12/22/23 Thu 12/28/23

124 A/V Trim Out 5 days Fri 12/22/23 Thu 12/28/23

125 Security Trim Out 5 days Fri 12/22/23 Thu 12/28/23

126 Install Floor Finishes 10 days Fri 1/5/24 Thu 1/18/24

127 Doors & Hardware 5 days Fri 1/19/24 Thu 1/25/24

128 Final Clean 5 days Fri 1/26/24 Thu 2/1/24

129 Final Building Inspections 74 days Fri 1/19/24 Wed 5/1/24

130 Fire Sprinkler Final 5 days Fri 1/19/24 Thu 1/25/24

131 MEP Finals 5 days Fri 2/2/24 Thu 2/8/24

132 Fire Alarm Pre-Test 3 days Fri 1/19/24 Tue 1/23/24

133 Fire Alarm Final/Permission To Stock 3 days Wed 2/14/24 Fri 2/16/24

134 Building Final 5 days Mon 3/11/24 Fri 3/15/24

135 CO 1 day Mon 4/1/24 Mon 4/1/24

136 Substantial Completion 0 days Mon 4/1/24 Mon 4/1/24

137 Design Team Punch Walks - All Punch Lists 5 days Tue 4/2/24 Mon 4/8/24

138 All Punch List Completion 17 days Tue 4/9/24 Wed 5/1/24

139 Final Completion 0 days Wed 5/1/24 Wed 5/1/24
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